EL879663164US

		02131264			PT0
	RECORD	ATION FORM C			6715
	r of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record th	e attached origina	I document(s) or	copy(ies).
Submission Type	6-11-02	Conveyance T		y Agreement	1 1 1
Resubmission (No Document ID#	on-Recordation)	License	Change	of Name	
Correction of PTC Reel #	Frame #		U.S. Govern	vernment Agencies)	
Reel #	Frame #		Departmental File		
Conveying Party(i		X Mark if addition Mark	onal names of conveyi		Execution Date onth Day Year 6/6/02
Name (line 1)	M1	chael J. Covington	1		0.0.0
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	D	wight D. Lemke	n 180 1100		6/6/02
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party			Mark if additional n	ames of receiving pa	arties attached ocument to be recorde
Name (line 1)	Cas	e Corporation		is	an assignment and the eiving party is not
Name (line 2)				Sta	miciled in the United Ites, an appointment
Address (line 1)	700	State Street		rep	a domestic presentative is attached esignation must be a
Address (line 2)					parate document from signment.)
Address (line 3)	Racine	Wisconsit State/Cour		53404 Zip Code	1016715
Domestic Repres	city entative Name and A		nter for the first Recei		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
		FOR OFFICE USE (ONLY		. <u>.</u>
2002 ANHED1 00000099					
C:581	40.00 OP				

PATENT REEL: 012999 FRAME: 0317

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Addre	Area Code and Telephone Number	(717) 355-1121
Name	New Holland North America, Inc.	
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 1895, M.S. 641	
Address (line 2)	New Holland, PA 17557	
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number including any attachm	of pages of the attached conveyance docume lents.	nt # [5
Patent Application Number	or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for (S) Patent N	lumber(s)
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application numb only if a U.S. Application Nu has not been assigned.	er PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the second	he total number of properties involved. #]
Fee Amount Fee Amo	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Deposit Account	Enclosed X Deposit Account r if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # Authorization to charge additional fees:	08-1280
Statement and Signature		
	nd belief, the foregoing information is true and the original document. Charges to deposit ac	
Stephen R. Matthews		JUNE 11, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 012999 FRAME: 0318

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Party(ies) Inter additional Conveying P	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attache	ed Execution Date O Month Day Year F
Name (line 1)	Hyppolite Kuissi	6/6/02
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of receiving pa	arties attached
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip	Code
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded
Name (line 2)		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Z	ip Code
••) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attache	ed
	ication Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the cation Number(s) Patent Nu	
] []		

PATENT REEL: 012999 FRAME: 0319

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Michael J. Covington, of 5312 Charter Oaks Drive, Bettendorf, Iowa 52722, Dwight D. Lemke, of 120 Hillcrest Drive, Geneseo, Illinois 61254, and Hyppolite Kuissi of 2351 54th Street, Moline, Illinois 61265, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Case **Corporation**, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 700 State Street, Racine, Wisconsin 53404, its successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in the improvements in

UNLOADER CONTROL FOR A COMBINED COTTON HARVESTER AND MODULE BUILDER AND METHOD OF OPERATION OF THE SAME

invented by us, the application for United States patent describing said invention and being executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents granted therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions therefor, and of all right of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application, and authorize and request that any and all patents for said improvements be issued to said Case **Corporation**, or its successors, assigns and covenants that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries

Date: _ 6 6 6 0 2

Date: 6/6/02

Date: 6/6/02

cnh\15194as.SAM

Hyppolite Kuissi.

RECORDED: 06/11/2002